### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

### **SCHEDULE 13D**

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 6)

## HUMACYTE, INC.

(Name of Issuer)

## Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share

(Title of Class of Securities)

**44486Q 103** (CUSIP Number)

Laura E. Niklason Brady W. Dougan Ayabudge LLC c/o Humacyte, Inc. 2525 E NC Highway 54 Durham, North Carolina 27713 (919) 313-9633

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

## March 5, 2024

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of § 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box.

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See § 240.13d-7(b) for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

\*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

### **SCHEDULE 13D**

CUSIP No.	44486Q 103			Page 2 of 7 Pages	
1	NAME OF REPOR	RTING PER	SONS		
2	Laura E. Niklason  CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions)  (a)   (b)   (c)   (d)   (e)   (f)   (f				
3	(b) ⊠ SEC USE ONLY				
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS (See Instructions) PF and OO				
5	CHECK BOX IF I	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)			
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION				
	United States of A	merica	-		
		7	SOLE VOTING POWER  0		
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY		8	SHARED VOTING POWER 10,153,195 (1)		
RE	EACH PORTING ERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0		
		10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 10,153,195 (1)		
11	AGGREGATE AN 10,153,195 (1)	10UNT BE	NEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions)				
	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)				

13

14

ΙN

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (See Instructions)

<sup>(1)</sup> Consists of (i) 1,384,660 shares of the Issuer's common stock held by Dr. Niklason, (ii) 2,027,830 shares of the Issuer's common stock subject to options exercisable within 60 days of March 5, 2024 held by Dr. Niklason, (iii) 510,161 shares of the Issuer's common stock held by Mr. Dougan, (iv) 39,404 shares of the Issuer's common stock subject to options exercisable within 60 days of March 5, 2024 held by Mr. Dougan, and (v) 6,191,140 shares of the Issuer's common stock held by Ayabudge LLC. Dr. Niklason is married to Mr. Dougan and Mr. Dougan has sole voting and dispositive power over the shares held by Ayabudge LLC. By virtue of these relationships, Dr. Niklason may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the securities held of record by Mr. Dougan and Ayabudge LLC.

<sup>(2)</sup> Based upon 118,985,256 shares of the Issuer's Common Stock outstanding, which includes 103,575,256 shares outstanding as of November 2, 2023, as reported in the Issuer's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 (the "Form 10-Q") filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") on November 9, 2023, and 15,410,000 shares issued on March 5, 2024 in a public offering of the Issuer (the "Equity Offering") as reported in the Issuer's prospectus supplement dated February 29, 2024 (the "Prospectus Supplement") filed with the SEC on March 1, 2024.

CUSIP No. 44	4486Q	103		Page 3 of 7 Pages			
	NAM	E OF REPO	DRTING PERSONS				
1	Dan de	. W Danes					
		W. Dougai	PPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions)				
2							
2	. ,						
3	SEC	USE ONLY					
4	SOUI PF an	RCE OF FU	NDS (See Instructions)				
5			DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(d)	<u>e)</u>			
	+		OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION				
6	TT						
	Unite	d States of A	AMERICA SOLE VOTING POWER				
		7	SOLE VOTING FOWER				
)	0.7		0				
NUMBER SHARES			SHARED VOTING POWER				
BENEFICIA OWNED B	LLY	LLY 8	10,153,195 (1)				
EACH			SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER				
REPORTIN PERSON							
WITH			0				
	10	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER				
		10	10,153,195 (1)				
	AGG	REGATE A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON				
11	10,153,195 (1)						
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES						
12	(See Instructions)						
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)						
	8.4% (2)						
	TYPE	E OF REPO	RTING PERSON (See Instructions)				
14	INI	IN					
	11.1						

<sup>(1)</sup> Consists of (i) 510,161 shares of the Issuer's common stock held by Mr. Dougan, (ii) 39,404 shares of the Issuer's common stock subject to options exercisable within 60 days of March 5, 2024 held by Mr. Dougan, (iii) 1,384,660 shares of the Issuer's common stock held by Dr. Niklason, (iv) 2,027,830 shares of the Issuer's common stock subject to options exercisable within 60 days of March 5, 2024 held by Dr. Niklason and (v) 6,191,140 shares of the Issuer's common stock held by Ayabudge LLC. Mr. Dougan is married to Dr. Niklason and Mr. Dougan has sole voting and dispositive power over the shares held by Ayabudge LLC. By virtue of these relationships, Mr. Dougan may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the securities held of record by Dr. Niklason and Ayabudge LLC.

<sup>(2)</sup> Based upon 118,985,256 shares of the Issuer's Common Stock outstanding, which includes 103,575,256 shares outstanding as of November 2, 2023, as reported in the Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on November 9, 2023, and 15,410,000 shares issued on March 5, 2024 in the Equity Offering as reported in the Prospectus Supplement filed with the SEC on March 1, 2024.

CUSIP No. 44	1486Q	103					Page 4 of 7 Pages		
	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS								
1	Avab	udge LLC							
			PROPRIATE BOX	IF A MEMBER OF A GRO	UP (See Instructions)	)			
2	(a)   (a)								
	( )								
3		USE ONLY	NDS (See Instruction	ong)					
4			NDS (See Instruction	olis)					
		nd BK	DIGGLOGUE OF	LI ECAL PROCEEDINGS IS	DECLUBED BUILD	HANE TO ITEM (2/1)			
5			R PLACE OF ORC		REQUIRED PURS	UANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e	e)		
6				,					
	Delay	vare, United	States of America SOLE VOTING I	OOWED					
		7		OWEK					
NUMBER	OF.		0 SHARED VOTIN	IC DOWED					
NUMBER ( SHARES	5	8	SHARED VOTIN	IG POWER					
BENEFICIA OWNED B	LLY SY		6,191,140 (1)						
EACH REPORTIN	1G	9	SOLE DISPOSIT	IVE POWER					
PERSON WITH		9	0						
,,,,,,			SHARED DISPO	SITIVE POWER					
		10	6,191,140 (1)						
	AGG	REGATE A		CIALLY OWNED BY EACH	REPORTING PERS	SON			
11									
		140 (1)	THE LOCKES IN	E 11 (01 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	THE THE CONT.	D. A.L. D. D.			
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions)								
12	PERC	CENT OF C	LASS REPRESEN	ΓED BY AMOUNT IN ROW	V (11)				
13	5.2%	(2)							
			RTING PERSON (S	See Instructions)					
14	00								

<sup>(1)</sup> Consists of 6,191,140 shares of the Issuer's common stock held by Ayabudge LLC. Mr. Dougan is the sole member of Ayabudge LLC and has sole voting and dispositive power over the shares held by Ayabudge LLC. Ayabudge LLC has pledged 6,191,140 shares to certain lenders in connection with a financing arrangement.

<sup>(2)</sup> Based upon 118,985,256 shares of the Issuer's Common Stock outstanding, which includes 103,575,256 shares outstanding as of November 2, 2023, as reported in the Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on November 9, 2023, and 15,410,000 shares issued on March 5, 2024 in the Equity Offering, as reported in the Prospectus Supplement filed with the SEC on March 1, 2024.

CUSIP No. 44486Q 103 Page 5 of 7 Pages

This Amendment No. 6 to the statement on Schedule 13D (this "<u>Statement</u>") with respect to the shares of common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share (the "<u>Common Stock</u>"), of Humacyte, Inc. (the "<u>Issuer</u>"), filed by Laura E. Niklason ("<u>Dr. Niklason</u>"), Brady W. Dougan ("<u>Mr. Dougan</u>") and Ayabudge LLC ("<u>Ayabudge</u>" and, together with Dr. Niklason and Mr. Dougan, the "<u>Reporting Persons</u>") on March 8, 2024 (such statement, as amended herein the "<u>Schedule 13D</u>"), amends the Schedule 13D as set forth below.

All capitalized terms contained herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Schedule 13D. Except as specifically amended by this Amendment No. 6, items in the Schedule 13D remain unchanged.

### Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

Item 5 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended and restated in full as follows:

(a)-(b)

Number of shares of Common Stock beneficially owned:

Laura E. Niklason, M.D., Ph.D.	10,153,195 shares
Brady W. Dougan	10,153,195 shares
Ayabudge LLC	6,191,140 shares

#### Percent of class:

Laura E. Niklason, M.D., Ph.D.	8.4%
Brady W. Dougan	8.4%
Ayabudge LLC	5.2%

The percentage ownership was calculated based upon 118,985,256 shares of the Issuer's Common Stock outstanding, which includes 103,575,256 shares of the Issuer's Common Stock outstanding as of November 2, 2023, as reported in the Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on November 9, 2023 and 15,410,000 shares issued on March 5, 2024 in the Equity Offering as reported in the Prospectus Supplement filed with the SEC on March 1, 2024. This Amendment No. 6 is being filed to report a decrease of more than one percent in the percentage of outstanding shares of Common Stock that the Reporting Persons beneficially own, which resulted solely from the increase in the number of shares of Common Stock outstanding following the Equity Offering.

Number of shares as to which such person has:

(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:

Laura E. Niklason, M.D., Ph.D.	0 shares
Brady W. Dougan	0 shares
Ayabudge LLC	0 shares

(ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:

Laura E. Niklason, M.D., Ph.D.	10,153,195 shares
Brady W. Dougan	10,153,195 shares
Ayabudge LLC	6,191,140 shares

(iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

Laura E. Niklason, M.D., Ph.D.	0 shares
Brady W. Dougan	0 shares
Avabudge LLC	0 shares

(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

Laura E. Niklason, M.D., Ph.D.	10,153,195 shares
Brady W. Dougan	10,153,195 shares
Ayabudge LLC	6,191,140 shares

- (c) Except as reported in this Schedule 13D, none of the Reporting Persons has effected any transactions in the Common Stock during the past sixty (60) days.
  - (d) Not applicable.
  - (e) Not applicable.

CUSIP No. 44486Q 103 Page 7 of 7 Pages

# **SIGNATURE**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of each of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: March 8, 2024 Laura E. Niklason

By: /s/ Laura E. Niklason by Dale A. Sander as Attorney-in-Fact

Date: March 8, 2024 Brady W. Dougan

By: /s/ Brady W. Dougan by Dale A. Sander as Attorney-in-Fact

Date: March 8, 2024 Ayabudge LLC

By: /s/ Brady W. Dougan by Dale A. Sander as Attorney-in-Fact

Name: Brady W. Dougan Title: Sole Member